WHEREAS, Budget authority in the amount of $282,568.00 is available for this purchase 
from the Refuse Budget Account No. 06-41-42-59-960 – Capital Outlay-Vehicles. 

WHEREAS, Staff is recommending the purchase of the 2024 Freightliner Dump Truck 
from HGACBUY, bid number RH08-18 in the amount of Two Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand 
Five Hundred and Sixty-Eight Dollars and no/100th ($282,568).  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, hereby is authorize the purchase the purchase of the 2024 Freightliner Dump 
Truck from HGACBUY, bid number RH08-18 in the amount of Two Hundred Eighty-Two 
Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty-Eight Dollars and no/100th ($282,568) with the funds from 
Account No. 06-41-42-59-960 – Capital Outlay-Vehicles. 

Roll call vote with the following results:  

Voting Aye: Jones, Mischnick, McGhehey, Andersen and Mashburn. 

Voting Nay: None. 

Motion carried. 

● Resolution No.